Town of Plum Lake

PO Box 280, 8755 Lake St. Sayner, WI 54560 715.542.4531 office@plumlakewi.gov www.plumlakewi.gov

# **Town Board Meeting**

Tuesday, May 14, 2024, beginning at 6:30 pm

### 1. Open Meeting Verification:

The meeting was held at the Community Building in Sayner and was called to order at 6:30 pm by Chair Postuchow. The meeting was duly called with the notice posted at the Town Hall in Sayner, the US Sayner Post Office, and notice was given to the *Vilas County News-Review*, *The Lakeland Times*, WRJO, WERL, as well as posted on the Town of Plum Lake website.

### 2. Roll Call:

Chair Postuchow, Supervisor Eliason, Supervisor Rasmussen, Clerk Lechner, Jason Molle, Vilas County Sheriff Recreational Officer, and 78 other people were in attendance.

## 3. Pledge of Allegiance

The pledge of allegiance was recited.

### 4. Discussion and Action on the following:

- A. InSayner Bike Race, June 8, 2024
  - 1. Event Permit:

Supervisor Eliason made a motion to accept the permit request from LAMBO for the InSayner Bike Race on June 8, 2024. Supervisor Rasmussen seconded the motion. **Motion passed unanimously**.

- Application for a Temporary Class B "Picnic" License: Chair Postuchow made a motion to approve a Temporary Class B "Picnic" License for LAMBO for their InSayner Bike Race. Supervisor Rasmussen seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.
- B. Q&A Session on ATV/UTVs:

Jason Molle from the Vilas County Sheriff's Office was in attendance to answer questions. Twenty-six people requested to speak; each was given three (3) minutes.

5. Adjourn:

Chair Postuchow made a motion to adjourn. Supervisor Rasmussen seconded the motion. **Motion passed unanimously**. The meeting adjourned at 8:23 pm.

These minutes were taken at the Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake held on the 14th day of May, 2024, and were entered in this Record Book by: K. Lechner, Clerk